# 4338

# × \$40.00 12

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Speldrich	07/01/2008
Richard Wade	07/09/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2245, AB-2B	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07962	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174338

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)313-4559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023133345

Email: docketing@olpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2245, AB-2B

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0018919-0769
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kermit D. Lopez

Total Attachments: 3

source=H0018919-0769\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0933

500594318

source=H0018919-0769\_Assignment#page2.tif source=H0018919-0769\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0934

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Brian Speldrich**, City of Freeport, State of Illinois, and **Richard Wade**, City of Worthington, State of Ohio, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **CONDUCTIVE ELASTOMERIC SEAL AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME**, for which an application is being made for Letters Patent of the United States.

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, POB 2245, Morristown, New Jersey, U.S.A., 07962, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Page 1 of 3 Assignment Docket No. H0018919-0769

> PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0935

### PATENT APPLICATION Honeywell Docket No. H0018919-0769

Full name of first Inventor: Brian Speldrich

Inventor's Signature:

Date: 7 (1 / 08

Residence (City, State): Freeport, IL

Post Office Address 17 E. Roosevelt Freeport, IL, 61032

Citizenship: U.S.A.

Page 2 of 3 Assignment Docket No. H0018919-0769

> PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0936

Full name of Second Inventor:

Richard Wade

Inventor's Signature:

9- JULY-2008

Date:

Worthington, Ohio

Post Office Address

Residence (City, State):

297 Halligan Avenue Worthington, OH 43085

Citizenship:

U.S

Page 3 of 3 Assignment Docket No. H0018919-0769

> PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0937

**RECORDED: 07/16/2008**